Case 1:16-bk-11411 Doc 1 Filed 05/10/16 Entered 05/10/16 10:12:36 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 12

_	
Chapter <u>11</u>	
	Check if this an amended filing
	_ Chapter <b>11</b>

# Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11, 200	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		4516 Topanga Canyon Blvd	
		Woodland Hills, CA 91364-5240	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Los Angeles County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
			4516 Topanga Canyon Blvd Woodland Hills, CA 91364-5240
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC	c) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		□ Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		Other. Specify: business trust	

			Document F			
Debto	The orang deroit frac	st dated July 11, 200		age 2 of 12 Case number (if	known)	
	Name					
7.	Name         7. Describe debtor's business         A. Check one:         Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))         Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))         Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))         Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))         Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))         Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))         Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))         None of the above         B. Check all that apply         Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)         Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)         Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
				on System) 4-digit code tha	t best describes debtor.	
		See http://www.usco	urts.gov/four-digit-nation	al-association-naics-codes.		
	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?		_			
		-	Form 201A) with this f			
			I he debtor is a shell (	company as defined in the s	Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.	
		Chapter 12				
	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	No.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number	
		District		When	Case number	
	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1,	■ No □ Yes.				
	attach a separate list	Debtor			Relationship	
		District		When	Case number, if known	

Deb		k-11411 Do	Documer	10/16 Entered 05/10/16 2 nt Page 3 of 12 Case number (if know	10:12:36 Desc Main			
	Name		,					
11.	11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply:							
	this district?			pal place of business, or principal assets r for a longer part of such 180 days than in				
		A bankruptc	cy case concerning debt	or's affiliate, general partner, or partnersh	ip is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	No						
	have possession of any real property or personal	Yes. Answer	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.					
	property that needs immediate attention?	Why do	es the property need	immediate attention? (Check all that ap	ly.)			
		🗖 It pos	ses or is alleged to pose	e a threat of imminent and identifiable haza	ard to public health or safety.			
		What	is the hazard?					
		🗖 It nee	eds to be physically sec	ured or protected from the weather.				
				or assets that could quickly deteriorate or eat, dairy, produce, or securities-related a	lose value without attention (for example, issets or other options).			
		☐ Othe						
		Where i	is the property?					
		is the n	roperty insured?	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	3			
		Tes.	Insurance agency					
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Statistical and admini	strative informatio	n					
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. Check one	2:					
		Funds v	will be available for distr	ibution to unsecured creditors.				
		☐ After ar	ny administrative expens	ses are paid, no funds will be available to u	unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	1-49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	<b>50-99</b>			□ 50,001-100,000			
		□ 100-199 □ 200-999		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		<b>D</b> 200-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		□ \$50,001 - \$100 □ \$100,001 - \$50		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		■ \$500,001 - \$1 r		□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	$\Box$ More than \$50 billion			
	Fatimated list Web -				<b>D</b>			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$50,001 - \$100	000	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				🗖 \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		■ \$500,001 - \$1 r	million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Deptor	Name	rust dated July 11, 200		
	Name			
	Request for Relief, De	claration, and Signatures		
WARNIN		a serious crime. Making a false statement in conn or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.	ection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisor	nmen
of au	aration and signature thorized esentative of debtor	·	e chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	
		I have been authorized to file this petition on beh	alf of the debtor.	
		I have examined the information in this petition a	nd have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.	

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on	May 10, 2016
	MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Albert Gersh

Signature of authorized representative of debtor

Title Trustee

Albert Gersh Printed name

X /s/ Michael Kwasigroch 18. Signature of attorney

\_

Signature of attorney for debtor

Date May 10, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY

#### **Michael Kwasigroch** Printed name

Michael Kwasigroch Law Firm Firm name

## 1975 Royal Ave Ste 4 Simi Valley, CA 93065-4668

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

(805) 522-1800 Contact phone

Email address

attorneyforlife@aol.com

Bar number and State

Case 1:16-bk-11411 Doc 1 Filed 05/10/16 Entered 05/10/16 10:12:36 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 12

Fill in this inform	mation to identify the case	2:	
Debtor name	The Craig Gersh Trust	dated July 11, 200	
United States E	Bankruptcy Court for the:	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF	
		CALIFORNIA, SAN FERNANDO	
		VALLEY DIVISION	
Case number (	(if known):		

□ Check if this is an

amended filing

## Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount.		t and deduction for
		contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Platinum Loan Servicing Inc 24025 Park Sorrento # 150 Calabasas, CA 91302-4004		Bank Ioan				\$100,000.00

UNITED ST CENTRAL DISTRICT OF C		ANKRUPTCY CO NIA - SAN FERM	
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX No State Bar No. & Email Address Michael D. Kwasigroch	DS.,	CASE NO.:	
1975 Royal Ave #4 Simi Valley CA 93065		CHAPTER:	
Law Offices of Michael D Kwasigroch #134227 805-522-1800		ADVERSARY N (if applicable)	0.:
Attorney for: Debtor			
In re:			
The Craig Gersh Trust Dated July 11,2002		ELECTF	RONIC FILING DECLARATION (NON-INDIVIDUAL) [LBR 1002-1(f)]
De	ebtor(s).		
<ul> <li>Petition, statement of affairs, schedules or list</li> <li>Amendments to the petition statements of affa</li> <li>Other (<i>specify</i>):</li> </ul>		edules or lists	Date filed: Date filed: Date filed:
I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of p whose behalf the above-referenced document is being above-referenced document being filed electronically ( (3) the information provided in the Filed Document is the signature lines for the Filing Party in the Filed Docume making of such declarations, requests, statements, ver extent and effect as my actual signature on such signal Filed Document in such places on behalf of the Filing F Filing Party's attorney; and (6) I, on behalf of the Filing version of the Filed Document and this <i>Declaration</i> wit Date: <u>05/10/2016</u>	rue, corre nt serves rifications ature line Party and Party, h h the Un	ect and complete; s as my signature of s and certifications s; (5) I have actual d provided the exer ave authorized the ited states Bankru	(4) the "/s/," followed by my name, on the on behalf of the Filing Party and denotes the by me and by the Filing Party to the same ly signed a true and correct printed copy of the cuted printed copy of the Filed Document to the Filing Party's attorney to file the electronic ptcy Court for the Central District of California.
Sig	gnature (l	handwritten) of aut	horized signatory of Filing Party
Al Pri	lbert Ger nted nan	sh ne of authorized si	gnatory of Filing Party
Titl	le of auth	norized signatory o	f Filing Party
PART II – DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY FOR FILI I, the undersigned Attorney for the Filing Party on the signature lines for the Attorney for the Filing Pa of such declarations, requests, statements, verification on such signature lines; (2) an authorized signatory of Debtor or Other Party of this Declaration before I elect Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California; Document in the locations that are indicated by "/s/," for signatory of the Filing Party in the locations that are indi- signatory, on the true and correct printed copy of the F Declaration and the Filed Document for a period of five make the executed originals of this Declaration and the parties.	y, declare rty in the is and ce the Filing ronically (3) I have blowed b dicated b filed Doc e years a	e under penalty of Filed Document s rifications to the s g Party signed Par submitted the File e actually signed a by my name, and h y "/s/," followed by ument; (4) I shall r fter the closing of	ame extent and effect as my actual signature t 1 - Declaration of Authorized Signatory of d Document for filing with the United States true and correct hard copy of the Filed ave obtained the signature of the authorized the name of the Filing Party's authorized naintain the executed originals of this the case in which they are filed; and (5) I shall
M	ichael D	handwritten) of atte Kwasigroch ne of attorney for I	orney for Filing Party Filing Party

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

#### B201B (Form 2018) 1:16-bk-11411 Doc 1 Filed 05/10/16 Entered 05/10/16 10:12:36 Desc Main Page 7 of 12 Document **United States Bankruptcy Court** Central District of California, San Fernando Valley Division

IN RE:

The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11, 200 Debtor(s)

## **CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO CONSUMER DEBTOR(S) UNDER § 342(b) OF THE BANKRUPTCY CODE**

## **Certificate of [Non-Attorney] Bankruptcy Petition Preparer**

I, the [non-attorney] bankruptcy petition preparer signing the debtor's petition, hereby certify that I delivered to the debtor the attached notice, as required by § 342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Address:

Social Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person, or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer of officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

## Certificate of the Debtor

I (We), the debtor(s), affirm that I (we) have received and read the attached notice, as required by § 342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code.

The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11, 200	X /s/ Albert Gersh	5/10/2016
Printed Name(s) of Debtor(s)	Signature of Debtor	Date
Case No. (if known)	X	
	Signature of Joint Debtor (if any)	Date

Instructions: Attach a copy of Form B 201A, Notice to Consumer Debtor(s) Under § 342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code.

Use this form to certify that the debtor has received the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b) only if the certification has NOT been made on the Voluntary Petition, Official Form B1. Exhibit B on page 2 of Form B1 contains a certification by the debtor's attorney that the attorney has given the notice to the debtor. The Declarations made by debtors and bankruptcy petition preparers on page 3 of Form B1 also include this certification.

Х

Case No. Chapter 11

	Case 1:16-bk-11411 Doc 1 Filed 05/10/16 Entered 05/1 Document Page 8 of 12	LO/16 10:1	2:36 Desc Main	l
B20	030 (Form 2030) (12/15)	4		
	United States Bankruptcy Cour Central District of California, San Fernando Va		n	
In	re The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11, 200	Case No.		
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORN	EY FOR I	DEBTOR	
1.	Pursuant to 11 U .S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney f compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or a be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankrup	greed to be pa	id to me, for services rend	lered or to
	□ <u>FLAT FEE</u>			
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$		
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$		
	Balance Due	\$		
	<b>RETAINER</b>			
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept and received a retainer of	\$	0.00	
	The undersigned shall bill against the retainer at an hourly rate of [Or attach firm hourly rate schedule.] Debtor(s) have agreed to pay all Court approved fees and expenses exceeding the amount of the retainer.	\$	400.00	
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	Debtor D Other (specify):			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
4.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unles firm.	ss they are me	mbers and associates of n	ny law
	□ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who a copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the com			firm. A
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of t	the bankruptcy	case, including:	

- a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;
- b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required;
- c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;
- d. [Other provisions as needed]
- 6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following service:

Case 1:16-bk-11411	Doc 1	Filed 05/10/16	Entered 05/10/16 10:12:36	Desc Main
		Document F	Page 9 of 12	

Case No.

#### In re The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11, 200

Debtor(s)

### DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR

(Continuation Sheet)

#### CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

May 10, 2016

Date

/s/ Michael Kwasigroch

Michael Kwasigroch Signature of Attorney Michael Kwasigroch Law Firm

1975 Royal Ave Ste 4 Simi Valley, CA 93065-4668 (805) 522-1800 attorneyforlife@aol.com

Name of law firm

Document	Page 10 of 12	
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos.,	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
State Bar No. & Email Address		
Michael Kwasigroch		
1975 Royal Ave Ste 4		
Simi Valley, CA 93065-4668		
(805) 522-1800		
California State Bar Number: attorneyforlife@aol.com		
anomeyrorme@aor.com		
Debtor(s) appearing without an attorney		
Attorney for Debtor		
UNITED STATES B	ANKRUPTCY COURT	
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORN	A, SAN FERNANDO VALLEY DIVISION	
In re:		
The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11, 200	CASE NO.:	
	CHAPTER: 11	
	VERIFICATION OF MASTER	
	MAILING LIST OF CREDITORS	
	[LBR 1007-1(a)]	
Debtor(s).		
Pursuant to LBR 1007-1(a) the Debtor, or the Debtor's attorney if applicable, certifies under penalty of periury that the		

Pursuant to LBR 1007-1(a), the Debtor, or the Debtor's attorney if applicable, certifies under penalty of perjury that the master mailing list of creditors filed in this bankruptcy case, consisting of 2 sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent with the Debtor's schedules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Date:	May 10, 2016	/s/ Albert Gersh
		Siganture of Debtor 1
Date:		
		Signature of Debtor 2 (joint debtor) ) (if applicable)
Date:	May 10, 2016	/s/ Michael Kwasigroch
		Signature of Attorney for Debtor (if applicable)

#### Case 1:16-bk-11411 Doc 1 Filed 05/10/16 Entered 05/10/16 10:12:36 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 12

The Craig Gersh Trust dated July 11 200 4516 Topanga Canyon Blvd Woodland Hills, CA 91364-5240

Michael Kwasigroch Law Firm 1975 Royal Ave Ste 4 Simi Valley, CA 93065-4668

#### Case 1:16-bk-11411 Doc 1 Filed 05/10/16 Entered 05/10/16 10:12:36 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 12

Bonnie Marie Bursk Esq 10663 Yarmouth Ave Granada Hills, CA 91344-5936

Clear Recon corp 4375 Jutland Dr Ste 200 San Diego, CA 92117-3600

Platinum Loan Servicing Inc 24025 Park Sorrento # 150 Calabasas, CA 91302-4004

SBS Trust Deed Network SBS Trust Deed Network 31194 La Baya Dr Ste 106 Westlake Village, CA 91362-6426

Union Bank PO Box 85643 San Diego, CA 92186-5643